Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

02-28-2005



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECOF

102870506

- IIV	AND UNLI			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleat 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Advantage Diagnostics Corporation 764 San Aleso Ayenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) Feb. 17 and Feb. 23, 2005 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Applied Biotech, Inc. The second state of the second state o			
3. Nature of conveyance:	l			
Assignment	Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,327,319 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ADC (and Design), Reg. 2,327,319, registered March 7, 2000				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jean M. Maxwell Trademark Paralegal/Administrator	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
IInternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Inverness Medical Innovations, Inc. Street Address: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged by credit card XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Waltham	8. Payment Information:			
State: MA Zip: 02453-3448	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 781-314-4062	b. Deposit Account Number 502672			
Fax Number: 781-647-3939 Email Address: Jean.Maxwell@invmed.com	Authorized User Name Jean M. Maxwell			
9. Signature: Signature Signature Jean M. Maxwell Name of Person Signing	February 24, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/03/2005 ECDOPER 00000367 502672 2327319

01 EC: 800)

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 17 day of fibruary, 2005, by and between Advantage Diagnostics Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 764 San Aleso Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, and Applied Biotech, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee") having, a place of business at 10237 Flanders Court, San Diego, CA 92165.

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used and is using the trademark (the "Mark") identified on Exhibit A hereto, and is the owner of the registration for such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with (a) the registration of for said Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the registration thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its respective duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on this 17 day of

> ADVANTAGE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION (ASSIGNOR)

By: Unis Freestone, President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The foregoing assignment of said Mark and the registration thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 23 day of February, 2005.

APPLIED BIOTECH, INC.

(ASSIGNEE)

By: Anthony J. Bernardo, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0749

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF San Dage)	

On Feb 17 2005, before me, Janua Kay notary Pulcic, personally appeared Janis Freestone personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ESI1	JANNA KAY COMM. #1300765 Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY	t ESI1
Ţ	SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 13, 2005	<u>=</u>

[SEAL]

Danna Kaux	
Notary Signature	
Janna Kaur	
Notary Printed Name	

My Commission Expires: 4-13-05

OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS		
COUNTY of MIDDLESEX)	SS.

On this the 23 day of Forevey, 2005, before me, Jean M. Maxwell, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Anthony J. Bernardo, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as President of APPLIED BIOTECH, INC., a California corporation.

JEAN M. MAXINELL
Hotary Public
Commonwealth of Messachuseth
My Commission Expires Nov6, 2009

Notary Public: Jean M. Maxwell

My commission expires: Nev 6 2009

Un M. Moxmon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0750

Exhibit A

Registration--

United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

Registration Date

ADC (and Design)

2,327,319

March 7, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 02/28/2005